Atom Basics Review Sheet

Standards covered: (these are not questions)

XXI. Atom basics

A. Identify/state the location of:


1. protons


2. neutrons


3. electrons


4. valence electrons

B. identify the charge on:

1. protons

2. neutrons

3. electrons

C. be able to draw an atom showing locations of electrons in orbitals, for atoms 1-20

D. determine the atomic number given the number of protons

E. determine the number of neutrons given the atomic number and atomic mass

F. determine the number of electrons given the atomic number of a neutral atom

G. determine the number of electrons given the atomic number and a positive charge

H. determine the number of electrons given the atomic number and a negative charge

I. explain the difference between a neutral atom and an ion

J. identify atoms if given atomic number

K. identify atoms if given an illustration of their nucleus

L. tell where the mass of the atom is concentrated

A periodic table will be provided for you.

Fill in the following chart:

	Subatomic particle

 (nucleus is not an option)
	Where it is found in the atom
	Charge on the particle.  If there is no charge, then write “no charge.”

	
	Outside the nucleus
	

	
	
	Positive charge

	
	
	


Draw an atom of nitrogen showing where the electrons are located, where the protons are located, and where the neutrons are located.  Also state how many protons, electrons, and neutrons are in the atom.

Fill in the following chart:

	Element name
	Chemical symbol
	Atomic number
	Atomic mass (to the tenths place, like 33.3)
	Number of protons
	Number of neutrons (give 2 logical numbers)
	Number of electrons in a neutral atom

	lithium
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Au
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	50
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	25
	
	


Fill in the following chart:

	Name of Element
	Symbol written with charge
	Atomic number
	Number of protons
	Number of electrons in the ion

	
	Fr+1
	87
	
	

	
	
	17
	
	18

	
	
	
	88
	86

	
	Si 4-
	14
	
	

	
	
	11
	
	10

	
	
	
	7
	10


What is the difference between a neutral atom and an ion?  

Where is most of the mass of an atom located?

If atoms do not have much mass, why are they so large?  

What is special about valence electrons?  Where are they located?

